

Item
Meeting 2017 Feb 20

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2016 February 15

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD

TANDEM DUMP TRUCKS

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the supply and delivery of two

tandem dump trucks.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Peterbilt Pacific Inc. for a total cost of \$574,315.84 including GST and PST in the amount of \$61,533.84 as outlined in this report.

REPORT

Three submissions including 12 different combinations of chassis/body were received by the closing time on 2016 November 21. This contract includes the supply and delivery of two Model 367 tandem axle with Del Beauroc DCS-165 Hardox dump boxes.

The recommended bidder, Peterbilt Pacific Inc., has provided similar vehicles in the past with a proven track record for performance and reliability to the satisfaction of the City. The other two bidders did not meet engine specifications. The recommendation is based on overall standardization of equipment and parts, interchangeability of fleet components, parts and servicing availability. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

This expenditure was approved by Council on 2017 February 06, using Bylaw 13711. Budget for this requirement will be included in the 2017 – 2021 Annual Financial Plan under capital project ENZ.0050 (\$548,700).

for Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC: IP /tis

Copied to: Director Engineering